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February 7, 2011

Ald. Gregory Helding
Chairman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Helding:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, February 3, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 2-11 (K1-002), Fire Department Emergency Generators, and submits same
for your approval. The following bids were received:

Great Lakes

Delta Electric Rewald Electric  Pieper Electric Magaw Electric  Electric

Base Bid $23,980.00 $25,885.00 $26,334.00 $27,800.00 $29,890.00
Alt. Bid #1  $26,270.00 $22,900.00 $26,722.00 $25,300.00 $21,790.00
Alt. Bid #2  $30,050.00 $31,965.00 $30,775.00 $33,500.00 $34,160.00
Alt. Bid #3  $23,900.00 $24,500.00 $27,876.00 $24,900.00 $23,610.00
Alt. Bid #4  $24,380.00 $24,755.00 $28,167.00 $24,200.00 $24,245.00

This public works project was estimated at $100,000.00. It is recommended that a contract be
entered into with Delta Electric, Inc., the lowest responsible bidder, for the Base Bid in the amount of
$23,980.00, plus Alternate #2 in the amount of $30,050.00, Alternate #3 in the amount of $23,900.00,
and Alternate #4 in the amount of $24,380.00 for a total contract amount of $102,310.00. Funding to
defray the cost of this public works project is available in Account 213.030.5750, FEMA-Other

Grants.

Sincerely yours, o
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Thomas M. Eeg

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
TME:dab

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Chief Steve Hanson
Jerry Scott



FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY GENERATORS

CONTRACT NO. 2-11 (K1-002)

Receive bids: Thursday, February 3, 2011, Room 303 City Hall, 2:00 P.M. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI
BASE BID

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 2,

2430 Northwestern Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1 - Fire Station No. 6

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 6,
2101 - 16th Street, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 2 - Fire Station No. 7

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 7,

3829 Washington Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 3 - Fire Station No. 8

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 8,

1107 Lombard Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 4 Fire Station No. 9

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 9,
2430 Blaine Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

CONTRACTOR

Delta Electric, Inc $
Racine, WI
5% Bid Bond

Rewald Electric, Inc $
Burlington, Wi
$1,300 cashier's check

Pieper Electric Co. $
Kenosha, WI
5% Bid Bond

Magaw Electric Co. $

Sturtevant, Wi
5% Bid Bond

Great Lakes Electric $

Kenosha, Wl
5% Bid Bond

BASE BID

23,980.00

25,885.00

26,334.00

27,800.00

29,890.00

MANDATORY
ALT.#1
$ 26,270.00
$ 22,900.00
$ 26,722.00
$ 25,300.00
$ 21,790.00

MANDATORY

ALT. #2
$ 30,050.00
$ 31,965.00
$ 30,775.00
$ 33,500.00
$ 34,160.00

MANDATORY
ALT.#3
$ 23,900.00
$ 24,500.00
$ 27,876.00
$ 24,900.00
$ 23,610.00

MANDATORY
ALT. #4
$  24,380.00
$  24,755.00
$ 28,167.00
$  24,200.00
$  24,245.00



