Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Richard M. Jones, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

February 7, 2011

Ald. Gregory Helding Chairman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Helding:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, February 3, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 2-11 (K1-002), Fire Department Emergency Generators, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

	Delta Electric	Rewald Electric	Pieper Electric	Magaw Electric	Great Lakes Electric
Base Bid Alt. Bid #1 Alt. Bid #2	\$23,980.00 \$26,270.00 \$30,050.00	\$25,885.00 \$22,900.00 \$31,965.00	\$26,334.00 \$26,722.00 \$30,775.00	\$27,800.00 \$25,300.00 \$33,500.00	\$29,890.00 \$21,790.00 \$34,160.00
Alt. Bid #2 Alt. Bid #3 Alt. Bid #4	\$23,900.00 \$24,380.00	\$24,500.00 \$24,755.00	\$27,876.00 \$28,167.00	\$24,900.00 \$24,200.00	\$23,610.00 \$24,245.00

This public works project was estimated at \$100,000.00. It is recommended that a contract be entered into with Delta Electric, Inc., the lowest responsible bidder, for the Base Bid in the amount of \$23,980.00, plus Alternate #2 in the amount of \$30,050.00, Alternate #3 in the amount of \$23,900.00, and Alternate #4 in the amount of \$24,380.00 for a total contract amount of \$102,310.00. Funding to defray the cost of this public works project is available in Account 213.030.5750, FEMA-Other Grants.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas M. Eeg

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

TME:dab

cc: Mayor John Dickert Tom Friedel Chief Steve Hanson Jerry Scott

FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY GENERATORS CONTRACT NO. 2-11 (K1-002)

Receive bids: Thursday, February 3, 2011, Room 303 City Hall, 2:00 P.M. Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works Racine, WI

BASE BID

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 2, 2430 Northwestern Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1 - Fire Station No. 6

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 6, 2101 - 16th Street, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 2 - Fire Station No. 7

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 7, 3829 Washington Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 3 - Fire Station No. 8

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 8, 1107 Lombard Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 4 Fire Station No. 9

Furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary to install the emergency generator at Fire Station No. 9, 2430 Blaine Avenue, as described in the plans and specifications, for the lump sum of:

CONTRACTOR		BASE BID	MANDATORY ALT. #1		MANDATORY ALT. #2		MANDATORY ALT. #3		MANDATORY ALT. #4	
Delta Electric, Inc Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$	23,980.00	\$	26,270.00	\$	30,050.00	\$	23,900.00	\$	24,380.00
Rewald Electric, Inc Burlington, WI \$1,300 cashier's check	\$	25,885.00	\$	22,900.00	\$	31,965.00	\$	24,500.00	\$	24,755.00
Pieper Electric Co. Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$	26,334.00	\$	26,722.00	\$	30,775.00	\$	27,876.00	\$	28,167.00
Magaw Electric Co. Sturtevant, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$	27,800.00	\$	25,300.00	\$	33,500.00	\$	24,900.00	\$	24,200.00
Great Lakes Electric Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$	29,890.00	\$	21,790.00	\$	34,160.00	\$	23,610.00	\$	24,245.00